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Past Chief Editors 
 

 
 

Dr. Tsung Hung Lee 
Professor, 

Graduate School of Leisure and Exercise Studies, 

National Yunlin University of Science & Technology, Taiwan 

E-mail:  thlee@yuntech.edu.tw 

Profile Link: NA 

Short Biosketch 

 
Dr. Rajendra Badgaiyan 

Professor, 

Psychiatry and Neuromodulation  Scholar, 

University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, MN, USA 

Email: badgaiyan@gmail.com 

Profile link: NA 
 

 
 

Past Academic Editors 
 

 
Dr. Satu Uusiautti 

University of Lapland, Rovaniemi, Finland 

Email: satu@uusiautti.fi 

 
Dr. Giulio Bianchi Piccinini 

ISEC UNIVERSITAS,  Alameda das Linhas de, Lisboa, Portugal 

Email: g.f.piccinini@gmail.com 

 
Dr. Tyree Oredein 

Health Education & Behavioral Sciences, University of Medicine & Dentistry of New Jersey, USA 

Email: toredein@msn.com, oredeity@umdnj.edu 

 
Dr. Maya Sugita McEown 

Assistant professor. Faculty of Education and Integrated Arts and Sciences, Waseda University, 

Japan 

Email: msugita@ualberta.ca 

 
Dr. Jorgelina Abbate-Vaughn 

School of Education- Curriculum and Instruction, University of Massachusetts,  USA 

Email: jorgelina.abbate@gmail.com, jorgelina.abbate@umb.edu 

 
Dr. Maha Ellili Cherif 

College of Education, Qatar University, Qatar 

Email: maha.cherif@qu.edu.qa 

Profile link:  http://www.qu.edu.qa/education/profiles/dr_maha_cherif.php

mailto:thlee@yuntech.edu.tw
mailto:badgaiyan@gmail.com
mailto:satu@uusiautti.fi
mailto:piccinini@gmail.com
mailto:toredein@msn.com
mailto:oredeity@umdnj.edu
mailto:msugita@ualberta.ca
mailto:abbate@gmail.com
mailto:abbate@umb.edu
mailto:cherif@qu.edu.qa
http://www.qu.edu.qa/education/profiles/dr_maha_cherif.php


Dr. Tompson Makahamadze, 

School for Conflict Analysis and Resolution, George Mason University, USA 

Email: tmakaham@gmu.edu, tompsmakah@gmail.com 

Profile link:  https://cvpa.gmu.edu/profile/view/174486 
 

Dr. Kelley Walters 

Ed.D. Program Director, Walden University, USA 

Email: kelleywalters@yahoo.com 

Profile link:  http://academicguides.waldenu.edu/ASC/aboutus/faculty#s-lg-box-3323872 
 

Dr. Zaherawati Zakaria 

Department of Administrative Science and Policy Studies, UiTM Kedah Malaysia, Malaysia 

Email: zaherawati@kedah.uitm.edu.my 

Profile link:  https://kedah.uitm.edu.my/v1/directory/expertise/1218-dr-zaherawati-zakaria 
 

Dr. Atika Khalaf 

School of Health and Society, Kristianstad University, Sweden 

Email: atika.khalaf@ki.se, atika.khalaf@hkr.se, atika.khalaf@hkr.se 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Einar M. Skaalvik 

Department of Education,Norwegian University of Science and Technology, Norway 

Email: Einar.Skaalvik@svt.ntnu.no 

Profile link:  https://www.ntnu.edu/employees/einar.skaalvik 
 

Dr. Dora Alexopoulou 

Department of Theoretical and Applied Linguistics, Faculty of Modern & Medieval Languages, 

University of Cambridge, UK 

Email: ta259@cam.ac.uk 

Profile link:  http://www.mml.cam.ac.uk/dr-dora-alexopoulou 
 

Dr. Maria Stallions, 

Department of Education, Roanoke College, Virginia, USA 

Email: stallions@roanoke.edu 

Profile link:  https://directory.roanoke.edu/faculty/85 
 

Dr. Wei Pan 

School of Education, University of Cincinnati, Cincinnati, OH, U.S.A. 

Email: wei.pan@uc.edu 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Maria de Lourdes Machado-Taylor 

Centre for Research in Higher Education Policies-CIPES,  Matosinhos, Portugal 

Email: lmachado@cipes.up.pt 

Profile link:  https://www.ua.pt/cipes/mlmt 
 

Dr. František Cvachovec 

Department of Mathematics and Physics, University of Defense, Czech Republic 

Email: frantisek.cvachovec@unob.cz 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Roberto Cipriani 

University Roma Tre, Italy 

Email: roberto.cipriani@tlc.uniroma3.it 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Samir A Husni 

Department of Journalism, University of Mississippi, USA 

Email: hsamir@olemiss.edu, samir.husni@gmail.com, mrmagazine@olemiss.edu
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Profile link:  http://www.olemiss.edu/people/hsamir 
 

Dr. Jordy F Gosselt 

Department of Communication  Science – Corporate and Marketing Communication  ,University of 

Twente Enschede, Netherlands 

Email: j.f.gosselt@utwente.nl 

Profile link:  https://www.utwente.nl/nl/bms/cw/medewerkers/gosselt/ 
 

Dr. Anne Raffin 

Sociology Department, National University of Singapore, Singapore 

Email: socanner@nus.edu.sg 

Profile link:  http://profile.nus.edu.sg/fass/socanner/ 
 

Dr. James P. Concannon 

Associate Professor of Education, Westminster College, Fulton, Missouri, USA 

Email: Jim.Concannon@westminster-mo.edu 

Profile link:http://www.westminster-mo.edu/facstaff/jim-concannon.html 
 

Dr. William Jankowiak 

Department of Anthropology,  University of Nevada, USA 

Email: jankbill@unlv.nevada.edu 

Profile link:  https://www.unlv.edu/people/william-jankowiak 
 
 

Dr. Tuija Koivunen 

Professor, 

School of Social Sciences and Humanities, University of Tampere, Finland 

Email: Tuija.Koivunen@uta.fi 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Aurora Adina Ignat 

Professor, 

Faculty of Educational Sciences, Stefan cel Mare University Suceava, Romania 

Email: iadina@usv.ro 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Edmund Merem 

Associate Professor, 

Department of Urban and Regional Planning, Jackson State University, USA 

Email: edmund.c.merem@jsums.edu 

Profile link:  http://www.jsums.edu/planning/facultystaff/ 
 

Dr. Tin-Chun Lin 

Associate Professor, 

School of Business and Economics, Indiana University – Northwest, USA 

Email: tinlin@iun.edu 

Profile link:  http://www.iun.edu/faculty/tin-chun-lin/ 
 

Dr. Daniel Yaw Fiaveh 

Professor, 

Department of Sociology and Anthropology, University of Cape Coast, Ghana 

Email: fiaveh@yahoo.com 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Burcu Devrim Ictenbas 

Professor, 

Department of Industrial Engineering, Atilim University, Turkey 

Email: bdevrim@atilim.edu.tr 

Profile link: NA
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Dr. Ibrahim Duyar 

Professor, 

Department of Educational Leadership,  University of Arkansas at Little Rock, USA 

Email: ixduyar@ualr.edu 

Profile link:  http://ualr.edu/edd/EDAS/ 
 

Dr. Vincent L. Cyboran 

Associate Professor, 

Graduate Program in Training and Development, Roosevelt University, USA 

Email: vcyboran@roosevelt.edu 

Profile link:  https://www.roosevelt.edu/Academics/Faculty/Profile.aspx?ID=vcyboran 
 

Dr. Lewis Asimeng-Boahene 

Associate Professor, 

Social Studies Education Department, Penn State University-Harrisburg (Pennsylvania State 

University) Middletown, USA 

Email: lab45@psu.edu 

Profile link:  https://harrisburg.psu.edu/faculty-and-staff/lewis-asimeng-boahene-phd 
 

Dr. Iria da Cunha 

Professor, 

University Institute for Applied Linguistics, Universitat Pompeu Fabra, Barcelona, Spain 

Email: iria.dacunha@upf.edu, iriadacunha@yahoo.es 

Profile link: NA 
Dr. John W. Townsend 

Vice President, 

Reproductive Health Population Council, USA 

Email: jtownsend@popcouncil.org 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Timothy Rasinski 

Professor, 

Kent State University, USA 

Email: trasinsk@kent.edu 

Profile link:  https://www.kent.edu/ehhs/tlcs/profile/timothy-rasinski-phd 
 

Dr. Minamba Bagayoko 

Professor, 

Research scientist, Institute of Rural Economy IER- Mali, Poland 

Email: minamba.bagayoko@yahoo.fr 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Miroslava Ozvoldova 

Associate Professor, 

Department of Physics, Trnava University in Trnava, Slovakia 

Email: mozvoldova@seznam.cz, mozvoldo@truni.sk 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Trent A. Engbers 

Assistant Professor, 

School of Public Service, DePaul University, USA 

Email: tengbers@depaul.edu 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Erik Balder 

Professor, 

Utrecht University, Netherlands 

Email: E.J.Balder@uu.nl 

Profile link:  http://www.staff.science.uu.nl/~balde101/

mailto:ixduyar@ualr.edu
http://ualr.edu/edd/EDAS/
mailto:vcyboran@roosevelt.edu
http://www.roosevelt.edu/Academics/Faculty/Profile.aspx
mailto:lab45@psu.edu
mailto:dacunha@upf.edu
mailto:iriadacunha@yahoo.es
mailto:jtownsend@popcouncil.org
mailto:trasinsk@kent.edu
http://www.kent.edu/ehhs/tlcs/profile/timothy-rasinski-phd
mailto:bagayoko@yahoo.fr
mailto:mozvoldova@seznam.cz
mailto:mozvoldo@truni.sk
mailto:tengbers@depaul.edu
mailto:Balder@uu.nl
http://www.staff.science.uu.nl/~balde101/


Dr. Ted G. Jelen 

Professor, 

Department of Political Science, University of Nevada at Las Vegas, USA 

Email: jelent@unlv.nevada.edu 

Profile link:  https://www.unlv.edu/people/ted-jelen 
 

Dr. Leonidas Kyriakides 

Professor, 

Department of Education, University of Cyprus, Cyprus 

Email: kyriakid@ucy.ac.cy 

Profile link:  https://www.ucy.ac.cy/esf/en/contact-us 
 

Dr. Anthony Kelly 

Professor, 

Southampton Education School, University of Southampton,  UK 

Email: A.Kelly@soton.ac.uk 

Profile link:  http://www.southampton.ac.uk/education/about/staff/ajck.page 
 

Dr. Vivien Huan Swee Leng 

Associate Professor, 

Psychological Studies Academic Group, National Institute of Education, Singapore 

Email: vivien.huan@nie.edu.sg 

Profile link:  http://www.nie.edu.sg/profile/huan-swee-leng-vivien 
 

Dr. Manouchehr (Mitch) Mokhtari 

Associate Professor, 

School of Public Health, University of Maryland, College Park, USA 

Email: mokhtari@umd.edu 

Profile link:  https://sph.umd.edu/people/manouchehr-mitch-mokhtari 
 

Dr. Tit Wing Lo 

Professor, 

Department of Applied Social Sciences, City University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong 

Email: t.wing.lo@cityu.edu.hk 

Profile link:  http://www6.cityu.edu.hk/stfprofile/wing.lo.htm 
 

Dr. Sheying Chen 

Professor, 

Social Policy and Administration Pace University, New York, USA 

Email: sheyingchen@yahoo.com 

Profile link:  https://bit.ly/2W8LM0U 
 

Dr. Saramarie Eagleton 

Professor, 

Department of Human Anatomy and Physiology, University of Johannesburg,  South Africa 

Email: seagleton@uj.ac.za 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. David A. Kinnunen 

Professor, 

Department of Kinesiology, California State University Fresno, USA 

Email: dkinnunen@csufresno.edu 

Profile link:  https://goo.gl/YBTpfa 

 
Dr. Chan Shen 

Assistant Professor, 

Department of Biostatistics, University of Texas, USA 

Email: CSHEN@MDANDERSON.ORG 

Profile link:  http://faculty.mdanderson.org/Chan_Shen/Default.asp
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Dr. Ali Kazemi 

Assistant Professor, 

Department of English, Yasouj University, Iran 

Email: akazemi@yu.ac.ir 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Sagini Keengwe 

Professor, 

Department of Teaching and Learning, 

University of North Dakota, USA 

Email: jared.keengwe@email.und.edu 

Profile link:  https://goo.gl/aqsV14 

Short Biosketch 
 

Dr. Russo Maria Teresa 

Professor, 

Department of Education, Roma Tre University, Rome, Italy 

Email: M.Russo@unicampus.it, m.russo@unicampus.it, 

mariateresa.russo@uniroma3.it 

Profile link:  https://goo.gl/cimT6h 
 
 
 

 
Dr. A.K. Singha 

Professor, 

Indian Council of Agricultural Research, India 

Email: arunkumar_singha@yahoo.co.in 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Yoav Gal 

Professor, 

Department of Economics and Management, Tel – Hai College, Israel 

Email: yoav_gal@smile.net.il 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Xiaoqing Gu 

Professor of Educational Technology, 

School of Educational Science, East China Normal University, Shanghai, China 

Email: xqgu@ses.ecnu.edu.cn, guxqecnu@gmail.com 

Profile link:  http://faculty.ecnu.edu.cn/s/387/t/3887/main.jspy 

Short Biosketch 
 

Dr. Madine Vander Plaat 

Professor, 

Department of Sociology and Criminology, 

Saint Mary's University, Canada 

Email: Madine.Vanderplaat@smu.ca 

Profile link:  https://goo.gl/CCnpWZ 
 

Dr. Cathy H. Qi 

Professor, 

Department of Educational Specialties, 

University of New Mexico, USA 

Email: hqi@unm.edu 

Profile link:  https://goo.gl/e5gjC6 

Short Biosketch 
 

Dr. James P. Concannon 

Associate Professor,
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Education, Westminster College, Fulton, USA 

Email: Jim.Concannon@westminster-mo.edu 

Profile link:http://www.westminster-mo.edu/facstaff/jim-concannon.html 

Short Biosketch 
 

Dr. Jose Angel Lopez Sanchez 

Professor, 

Department of Management and Sociology, Faculty of Economics and Business, 

University of Extremadura, Spain 

Email: jangel@unex.es 

Profile link:  https://goo.gl/xEcWpo 
 

Dr. Najib Ahmad Marzuki 

Professor, 

Professor of Psychology, School of Applied Psychology, Social Work and Policy, 

College of Arts and Sciences, Universiti Utara Malaysia, Malaysia 

Email: najib320@uum.edu.my 

Profile link:  http://www.uum.edu.my/index.php/en/uum-s-professors-2016 
 

Dr. Fethi Ben Slama 

Professor, 

Department of Nutrition, 

National Institute of Public Health, Tunisia 

Email: benslamafethi@yahoo.fr 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Manish Gupta 

Assistant Professor, 

Department of Human Resource, 

IBS Hyderabad, IFHE University, India 

Email: manish.gupta.research@gmail.com 

Profile Link: NA 
Short Biosketch 

 

Dr. Maria Sinatra 

Professor of General Psychology, 

Department of Educational Sciences, Psychology Communication, 

University of Bari "A. Moro", Italy 
Email: maria.sinatra@uniba.it 

Profile Link:  https://goo.gl/xcSxEz 

Short Biosketch 

 

Dr. Sarminah Samad 

Associate Professor, 

Collage of Business Administration, 

Princess Nourah bint Abdulrahman, Riyadh, Saudi Arabia 

Email: sarminasamad@hotmail.com, sarminasamad@gmail.com, 

sarmi590@salam.uitm.edu.my 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Silvia Platania 

Professor, 

Department of Educational Sciences, 

University of Catania, Italy 

Email: splatani@unict.it 

Profile Link:  https://goo.gl/uKfaLK 

 
Dr. Ana B. Sánchez García 

Professor, 

Department of Didactics, Organization and Research Methods,
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University of Salamanca, Salamanca, Spain 

Email: asg@usal.es 

Profile link: NA 

 
Dr. Faika Sanal Karahan 

Assistant Professor, 

Department of Guidance and Psychological Counseling, 

Faculty of Education, Usak University, Turkey 

Email: faika.karahan@usak.edu.tr 
Profile Link: NA 

Short Biosketch 
 

 

Dr. Ioannis A. Makedos 

Professor, 

Department of Managemenet,  Cardiff University, Wales 

Email: john130570@gmail.com 

Profile link: NA 
 

 
Dr. Durdane Bayram-Jacobs 

Department of Science Education 

Faculty of Science 

Radboud University, Nijmegen /The Netherlands 

Email: d.bayram@science.ru.nl, d.bayram.jacobs@tue.nl 

Profile link:  https://www.ru.nl/english/people/bayram-jacobs-d/ 

Short Biosketch 

 

 
Dr. Chih-Wei Pai 

Assistant Professor, 

Taipei Medical University, Taiwan 

Email: cpai@tmu.edu.tw 

Profile link:  https://tmu.pure.elsevier.com/en/persons/chih-wei-pai-2 

 

 
Dr. Eduardo Montero García 

Professor, 

Department of Electromechanical Engineering, 

Polytechnic School, University of Burgos, Spain 

Email: emontero@ubu.es  

Profile link: https://goo.gl/rF4wfB  

 

 
Dr. Gulzar Ahmed 

Associate Professor, 

Department of Education, 

University of Sofism and Modern Sciences, 

Bhitshah, Sindh, Pakistan 

Email: gulzarahmed@usms.edu.pk, dr.gulzar2016@gmail.com 

Profile Link: NA 
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